

Government of Jammu and Kashmir OFFICE OF THE RESEARCH OFFICER Road Research and Material Testing Laboratory Design Inspection and Quality Control Department, J&K

Govt. Polytechnic Premises, Gogjibagh, Srinagar, J&K-190008

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE- II

(e-NIT No: DIQCD/RR&MTL-SGR/01 of 2016-2017, Dated 22-09-2016) (Tender ID: 2016_DIQCD_33520_1)

Subject/Scope: Corrigendum to the tender for the supply of laboratory equipment/machinery/miscellaneous laboratory/field use items, as part of post flood restoration/upgradation of laboratories of Designs, Inspections & Quality Control Department, stationed at Gogjibagh, Srinagar.

REFERENCE: e-NIT No: DIQCD/RR&MTL-SGR/01 of 2016-2017, Dated 22-09-2016, issued vide Endorsement No: DIQCD/RR&MTL-SGR/NIT-01-2016-2017/496-511, Dated: 22-09-2016.

In continuation to this office e-NIT No: DIQCD/RR&MTL-SGR/01 of 2016-2017, Dated 22-09-2016, issued vide Endorsement No: DIQCD/RR&MTL-SGR/NIT-01-2016-2017/496-511, Dated: 22-09-2016 and subsequent Ist-corrigendum No: DIQCD/ RR&MTL/NIT-01-2016-2017/COR-I/SGR/512-513, Dated: 24-09-2016, all potential tenderers/bidders/Principal Manufacturers/Licensed and Authorized Suppliers/Channel Partners/Reputed Agencies/Registered firms, for supply of Laboratory equipment as per above referred e-NIT, are hereby informed that their tender documents must accompany a mandatory tender fee of Rs 1000/=(Rs one Thousand only) in the shape of valid DD/FDR/CDR, pledged to Chief Engineer, Designs, Inspections & Quality Control, J&K, Jammu, from any Nationalized/ Schedule bank having a branch in Jammu. The tender document fee shall be non refundable and shall reach the Office of Chief Engineer, Designs Inspections and Quality Control Department, (J&K), Bagwati-Nagar, Canal Road, Jammu-180007, on or before <u>29-10-2016 upto 04:30 PM</u>, along with all other pertinent hard copy of documents under prequalification criterion. The tender document fee can also be deposited by cash, at the Office of Chief Engineer, Designs Inspections and Quality Control Department, (J&K), Bagwati-Nagar, Canal Road, Jammu, Zanal Road, Jammu, against a proper GR.

All other terms and conditions for tender shall remain the same.

NO: DIQCD/ RR&MTL/NIT-01-2016-2017/COR-II/SGR/570-73	Sd/-
Dated: 07-10-2016.	Research Officer (I/C)
	Research & Material Testing Lab.,
	Designs Inspections & Quality Control
	Department-PWD (J&K), Srinagar.

Copy to the:

¹⁾ Chief Engineer, Design Inspection and Quality Control Department, J&K, Jammu, for favour of information pls.

²⁾ Joint Director, Information, J&K Government, Srinagar. It is requested to kindly publish the corrigendum with at least two Local dailies and two National dailies for its wide publicity.

³⁾ IT Nodal Officer (I/C), Design Inspection & Quality Control Department, J&K, Jammu for information & needful action for publishing the corrigendum, suitability, on www.jktenders.gov.in, under Tender ID: 2016_DIQCD_33520_1

⁴⁾ Equipment File/Office file/Master file, RR&MTL, DIQCD, Srinagar.